Express Mail Label No.	EL 4	8684500	SIIS		Date:		000	125	3,20	00		
MRD 12	2-3	39	7 21		L-	men N	o. 0133			81599MS	SS	
Form PTO 1595	ے R	<u>z</u> (E(Λ1 ₋	1Ω.	-2001		T			TMENT OF C		
1-31-92 MODIFIED 2-15-93			-) (-		-2001				Pat	ent and Traden	nark Office	
Tab settings ® ® ® ▼		<u> </u>						▼		*		
1. Name of conveying party(ie Assignor # 1: Ricardo Assignor # 2: Thomas Assignor # 3: John C.	R. F O. N	Maier	101	58	6057						19/751230	
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):												
Name: Eastman Kodak Con	npan	у	City:	Rocl	iester		State:	NY	Zip:	14650	-2201	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	X	Assignm	ent		Other:							
Assignment Execution Date: Assignor # 1: 22 December 2000 Assignor # 2: 22 December 2000 Assignor # 3: 28 December 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Application No. To Be Assigned												
If this document is being filed to						7	-	e as the ex	recution		1	
date of the Assignment, unless stated a	s follo	ws:										
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:												
Name: Milton S. Sales			Addr	Address: Eastr			n Kodak Company, Patent Legal Staff					
City: Rochester			Sta	State: NY			Zip:	1465	50-2201			
6. The total number of applications and patents involved is one (1) unless stated as follows:												
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h):		\$		losed			zed to be	charged	to deposi	t account	t	
8. Eastman Kodak Company I	Depos	sit account	number: 0	5-02	225							
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE												
								.v				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.												
Jeanette Krama Name of Person Sig			Jean	عا	ll Kroe Signati	ure	reig		Dec.	Date	2000	
						Te	otal number	of pages i	ncluding co	ver sheet:	3	

01/17/2001 MTHAI1 00000213 050225 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 011428 FRAME: 0668

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I/we do hereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company, a New Jersey corporation having a principal place of business in Rochester, New York, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, in and to all of my/our inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent for

PROCESSING FILM IMAGES FOR DIGITAL CINEMA

which is [check one]						
X a non-provisional application for patent executed on the date(s) shown below by: a provisional application for patent by: an international application for patent by:						
Assignor #1: Ricardo R. Figueroa	Date	e 12-22-2000				
Assignor # 2: Thomas O. Maier	Date					
Assignor #3: John C. Brewer	Date					
and [check one] X about to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together provisional or non-provisional application, and any division thereof, and any applications, including international application part in the United States and all other countries. I/We do assignment to Eastman Kodak Company with respect to the the inventions were made. I/We also do hereby assign to E to Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on any priority rights arising from any of these applications under regulations. I/We agree that any of these applications, at Ea in the name of Eastman Kodak Company or its designee. Eastman Kodak Company may be necessary to obtain any sthereto in Eastman Kodak Company or its designee. I/We fit to myself/ourselves, I/we shall furnish to Eastman Kodamemoranda, or other evidence in my/our possession relating any exparted or interpartes legal or administrative proceeding Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be gramanner as such issuance shall be requested by Eastman Koconstrued and interpreted in all respects in accordance with the	nal, continuation, substitutions, corresponding or be hereby acknowledge that entire right, title and interdastman Kodak Company of these applications, as were the terms of any applications Kodak Company's I/We agree to execute such patents and similar parther agree that, upon requal Company or its design to any of said inventionings relating thereto. I/We nted on any of these applications of the transfer of th	tete, reissue, re-examination application of the context of the co				
Signature of Assignor #1	Witness Address, if ot					
Ricardo R. Figueroa						
Date: /2/2 2 /2 000						
Witnessed Jamell frames						
Signature of Assignor # 2 Thomas O. Maier	Witness Address, if ot Eastman Kodak Comp	ther than pany, Rochester, NY 14650				
Date: 12-22-2000	İ					
Witnessed Jamette Laman						

Page 1 of 2

Docket 81599MSS Customer No. 01333

Signature of Assignor # 3	Witness Address,, if other than
John C Brown John C. Brewer	Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Date: Dec. 28, 2000	
Witnessed: Junelle Granian	

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 12/29/2000

PATENT REEL: 011428 FRAME: 0670